Rate of Payments 
. Institute will pay at the approved rate which will be inclusive of GST payable to the 

catering service provider subject to TDS deduction as per the Government of India 

norms. 

2. The present rate applicable to institute is Rs 2700/- (Two thousand seven hundred 

only) per student per month (including all taxes), however the catering service 

provider is supposed to quote his best rates (May be higher/ lower) in the interest of 
students without any compromises in the quality and quantity of the food and shall